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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett

County Executive

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Rachel Kennedy, Senior Planner
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

Jef Fuller
Chairperson

Date: 25 September, 2008

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #494367, Installation of trash can/utilities enclosure.

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a Historic
Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved at the September 24, 2008 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE TO
THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER
LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Sue Goldman
Address: 5 Quincy Street, Chevy Chase. Chevy Chase Historic District.

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable Montgomery
County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must contact this Historic
Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
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Historic Preservation Commission • 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 • Silver Spring, MD 20910.301/563-3400.301/563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
qR ~~ 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: 6LAe_ AD Id 111.0
DaytimePhomiNo.: 30) _?off aa2~

Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner. gue-- C-.t;, I~ m0i'l Daytime Phone No.: jol — ID 1p 

—1,a, 

a 3 3-

Address: 15J /_0 L.L.1 nc!4 - ~l +1 eko N rn dVo f, )J

Street Number IF City L Sleet 4 Cade

Conmwtm : (,n ,, ~a i't nt_2 ) n e . Phone No.:,30 — 7,P - Ja4b y

Contractor Registration No.: .5-0 to b

Agent for Owner: Daytime Phone No.:

House Number. Jr 
n 

Street

Town/City: F~r,,n-/ •0-% ̀ _ Names CmssStreet Q4 nr1

Loc 'f 9&k: C, Subdivision:0~yu C 'f,

Libor: Folio: Penal:

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

*onstn,ct ❑ Extend O Alter/Ramate

❑ Move ❑ Instal ❑ Wre*Rm

O Revision ❑ Repair ❑ Revocable

18. Construction coat estimate: $ X"T y .

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

❑ A(C ❑ Slab ❑ Room Addition ❑ Porch O Back O Shed

❑ Soler ❑ Fneplece ❑ Woodbuming Stove

FornmNell (complete Section 4) O DOW.

1 C. if this is a revision of a previously approved active permit see Permit #

PARTTWO: COMPUM FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EMN01AIDDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage diisposal:. 01X1WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Other.

28. Type of water supply: 01XWSSC 02 ❑ Well 03 O Other.

PARTUREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEMETAINING WALL

3A. Height_feet _inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ SktglisFan*

❑ On party line/property line 

' 

i~Emirely on land of owner ❑ On public right of way/easemed

1 hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

S ~' ~."•~!~' f S. ii 
Signature of owner or authorized agent i Defs

'ri y I'r'p^ x ~ad: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commissioni { , t:iiGt lii .;';; i {

<6 Disapproved: Signature: Date:

,( Date Filed: Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

MUEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

j ~1Yr;'i; 11ir~ s Iscription of existing struct eels) and emiron a. soft eluding their historical features and significance:
zy

>-1131vi~ l•'i ~7L~i i':i~ i,iSi lit:11^ a ~.✓.. ,'i i e 
/t

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resourcels), the ranentel setting, and, where applicable, the hismric district

ciri+La.~

near hora-.4- 
/ 

o L - yts_~ d-J --~/-i5'~, 0An5

1 I t r Pl'' G" r0 n'\ 54-re e- 7.1

_l,o S -5 LA. r).5 ~1.

2.T;;1 E PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:

a. the scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit Z copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" x 17" Plans on 8 1/2" x 11" paper are Preferred

Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured 'items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the sae, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners Inot tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcells) which fie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe 04eet
Rockville, (301/279-1355). ///./~1

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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19 SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 7932  W 15 C. AVE.

I hereby certify that the position of all the existing , B ET H E S D A. MARYLAND.
provements on - the above described property has been reLePNONc oL.wu. 2.e97s
-efully established b,, a transit-tape survey and that 

house Location Platless otherwise shoe: n, , there are no encroachments.
• . ,_...___ _._.i..~sincX._.Stree.t _

Fart of Lots 1 & 2, Block 61
r~►r (/~ tcQ Chevy Chase Section 2

""_" ` ""~rarik B: Lane; Ltegistered 5urveyorrwiu.antgom Ud
Md. Reg #1690-- Va. Reg: #441 _'Plat Book 2 at-10 _ _
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FROM .
I--_~ ~• ~~ FAX N0. Aug, 19 200e 02:10PM P1

Prc)p-osal. & ("orttract

4pital Fence, Inca
PO Box 74 (fur ntailbn )

7605 Norris Road Poolesville MD 20931

301-472-8400 Fax 301-407-01.72

Date: S/13108

M/f1C.'# 50609

McNnlall License # 91139

Mike 'frail

_Contract & Proposal omitted to: Ilomc phone:_ 3

Cnntmictee Nurtte: Sue Coldman _ 
— 

Work phone:
—

Address: 5 luincy St. ('(!It phone:(
rar 

number:_~t L
5t~1'tc; h'il) %ilr; ,I L;mnil: '

We hereby submit speciiicatpons and estimates for the following:

Capital hence will Furnish :'nd install 15' of 42" high of board on Board (Wyngate) Fencing with Cap
Board. All boards will be 1~4 Western R.cd Cedar. All Runners will be 2x4 ACC pressure treated pine
attached with Teco clips. Al Posts will be 4x4 ACC pressure treated set in ground 30-36" in cement
•milx.ture. Posts caps are blac .. Vinyl.

No (sates.

All fence workmanship is &!aranteed for'I'HR]fE ,years, gates for one year, Our crews do excellent work'.
( .':Ipital will cleat' cat haul ex~ ting fence? No. H sdn)ate includes discount.

Switch to 3 phis 1 Wyng;ate with Lattice: Add 90.00 to total.

More It,,.,,.61lis Total Contract Rate 840.00 D&.gram of prnprs(ut hr t 111
odtcr Ihnn alm "— .— .— . -- — —
tunlractrtl 17rr _ !! 113 Dosrt Due With Order- 780.00

113 (lie Day of initial 111stallation 280.00 
f%ra.wilrg not exact or to scale.

'—

Due on lty of Substantial C.om~tion 280,00T
— i — —.—

Sl.lt•vc stakes are in? Ves 'rJ No C7y 10'

(;:rlyitul Fence will obtain county ermit? Yeso Nu[] iryes, add $85.00 to

initial deposit amount.. Customer is to provide plat for permit. 
,

C'uslomer is responsible forAnce placement and property MICs.

-The P stirnated (late of coin) l leucement of the work is Z weel:.s after

contract: is signed, permit, 1;: OA (if required) and (l(:posit. arc

received. This is all Reath; permitting.

AC'CEPTANC.U4 OF PROP SAI, AND CONTRACT
'1 lx• nhnve pricelr, spccinratiutta :mtl cnnd,linn~ xrn catixfactory and herehy Ilcreptr!11. I IuµP, read,

andcratand, and extept Il+r. •r'crOtx anti (: ndltrona ns presnntcd va page 2 nr tlli, PROPOSAL

e•;V 1) CONTRACT. prices Arc gn04 fur 3 thtyS. _
13uyore kighl fn C.anr.c.f: Yau, rile buyrr, m;ry c:ulecl rill:; 

—_i

11all3:tetioll at any tinge prior to nlikInight of file )°I hosinest•
lily n0c, tl o dnik orthk Iram cialfnl. Sce ;111! :ICConIpn I IVI II;:

("qnh aclrc's Sl~naturn Dt)te Itnticc of cancellation lilr any explanation ol'thir: right. Il' •vol, i

eanCr:l witl)In thv Bute period nctcli alxtve, the seller nHly Old

kcc~y o1' )utfr cash Ilowtl I aymeati, .,_ .__ __. I

LL%," T4A.1 8/1 NOR

(:IIIIU acfor•v SiAoaturc Dxtc.
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT

Address: 5 Quincy Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 09.24.08

Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 09.17.08
Chevy Chase Village Historic District

Applicant: Sue Goldman Public Notice: 09.10.08

Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None

Case Number: 35/13-08U Staff: Rachel Kennedy

Proposal: Installation of trash can/utilities enclosure

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

B Approval

❑ Approval with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource
STYLE: Colonial Revival/Craftsman
DATE: c. 1920

PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to install a wooden enclosure to shield their trash cans, utilities, and air
conditioning unit from public view. The enclosure will begin near the middle of the north elevation and
continue toward the rear of the property for ten feet. The enclosure will be a 3.5' high L-shaped
Wyngate fence made of 1x4 red cedar boards. It will not attach to the house directly, but rather will be
supported by a pressure-treated post directly abutting the house. The enclosure will have very limited
visibility from the street due to heavy vegetation, especially in spring and summer months, and meets
the HPC guidance that fences or enclosures forward of the rear plane of the house shall be less than 4'
high.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Approval is based on the adopted amendment for the Chevy Chase Village Historic District, the Secretary
of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation, and the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the
Montgomery County Code, Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or
issue a permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the
purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

01



1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or
historic resource within an historic district; or

❑~ 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an
historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of
the purposes of this chapter; or

❑ 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

❑ 4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied;
or

❑ 5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be
deprived of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

❑ 6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit
of the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the
permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings— if
applicable—to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.
Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at
301-563-3407 or rachel.kennedv@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.
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• 17 76 • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
tR p~ 3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: Jai— Ap l d "?-,-)

Daytime Phone No.: 3a) --74, 
Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner: gue . ~ Id rrrA'l Daytime Phone No.: 7D Ip - a 3 a ~

Address: 1Jr LLa,nr-U mD ;[of- /-.-
sorest Number I city L Stest LP Code

Cornrocoon. 0 h fzo i-t n" I n C_ Phone No.: 3D I- -7 D u

Contractor Registration No.: .SAO 4, b I

Agent for Owner: Daytime Phone No.:

LOCATION

House Number. ✓- Street '

Town/City:: 
Phf.44 -0,LA St_ NameslCronStreet e4n~

Lot 1 ~ dock: % Subdivision:17 k-

Libor: Folio: Parcel:

~F PERMIT ACTION IND USE

IA. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

Construct O Extend O ARer/Renovide ❑ NC ❑ Sleb ❑Room Addition ❑ Parch ❑ Dock ❑ Shed

❑ Move O Install! O Wreck/Raze O Solar ❑ Faeplace O Woodbuming Stove ❑ Sko Fw*

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ Revocable ~Fencw afl (complete Section 4) ❑ Other:

18. Construction cost estimate: S x~l) ,

1 C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit k

PA COMPLETE A DI

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01,x WSSC 02 O Septic 03 O Other.

2B. Type of water supply: Oi>,/WSSC 02 ❑ Well 03 ❑ Other:

P G

3A. Height _feet inches

.3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line XEmirely on lend of owner O On public right of way/easement

I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit

~-11I 4j: Lo IA
of owner or authorized agate Oete

Llf,.;rricP-•: _C. r ed: For Chairperson Nistorie Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature: Date:

_ •- ~ .,~.- -ApplicationiPermit No.: Date Filed: Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

of existing structurejs) and environmental soft irmludiog their historical features and significance:

.. ~~•r.l ✓.. ; !"')~ ~~'; i.~Li / 
f~ 

~`~-!. t/_~:1 2..s~ ~ a9' 111 r~i~dl.eY rr ~sr~TrJG

b. General description of project and its effect on the historicresource(a1, to aenmerKsl setting, and, where applicable the historic districk

r~r,-s-~~~ ~~!- ,~ l~' ~. n~a^ ,/ L S~-a.~ci. l in d r•i~t..,~n~,

nz-Qr' hour 40 %Lock vtuc.! J`rr~9>ti Ctan9

iti~{ t.~~szy l~ns:~l.fLti

2. SITE PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:

a. the scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS .

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 1 I" x 17". Plans on 8 1/2" x 11" paper are preferred.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resourcefs) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. .PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the
from of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners Inot tenants►, including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owners) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 MonroeS;reet,
Rockville, (301/279-1355). / ./!TV

PLEASE PRINT IIN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE
5906 CONNECTICUT AVENUE

CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815

GEOFFREY B. BIDDLE Telephone (301) 654-7300
Village Manager Fax (301) 907-9721

DAVID R. PODOLSKY ccv@montgomerycountymd.gov
Legal Counsel

8/22/2008

Property Owner Name: Ms. Sue Goldman

Contractor Name: Capital Fence, Inc.

Location of Ruluested Building Permit:
Address: 5 Quincy Street
City, State, 7ipcode 20815

BOARD OF MANAGERS
DOUGLAS B. KAMEROW

Chair

DAVID L. WINSTEAD
Vice Chair

SUSIE EIG
Secretary

GAIL S. FELDMAN
Treasurer

BETSY STEPHENS
Assistant Treasurer

PETER M.YEO
Board Member

ROBERT L. JONES
Board Member

Proposed Scope of Work: Install a 3 
'/s 

feet high fence, 10-feet long and
4-feet deep to block the views of utility lines, trash cans,
a/c units, etc. from the street and neighbors.

Dear Department of Perr_iitting Services.

The above home(yw'ner/contractor ha3 notified Chevy Chase Village that they are
planning to apply for both County and Municipal permits fbr the above summarized
construction projec..,. We have supplied them with a full set of the appropriate
regulations, and they fully understand that a permit from the County does not guarantee a
perms from this municipality, unless they comply with all the rules and regulations given
to them with this letter. '!`hey have been provided with this information and the
appropriate instructions to file for a Building Permit arid/or variance form from this.
municipality.

- Sq

vtrely, 

Geoffre; Biddle

0
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I hereby certify that the position of all the existing B ET H E 9 D A. M A R Y LA N D-
provements on -the above described property has been T'ec c~HONc OLIY6R. 2.8978
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FROM ,
FAX No. : Aug. 19 2009 02:10PM P1

Proposal & Contract

Contract & Proposal Su
contra tAu Nuriet Sue Goldman

AddrC4~: 5 Qmine'y St.

We hereby submit s

4pital .mete, Inc.
PO &x 74 (f'ar mailit ,q)

7605 Norris Road Poolesvilie MD 20937

301-972-8400 Fax 301-407-01.72

~►mil_ted to: 
— -- 

Home a hmm-- 36j-

041 

U i —

Cull plume:

Llr,nu:

s and estimates for the following:

Date: 8113108

NIIIIC# 50609

Sainnian License # 91139

Mike'1'rail

Capital U ence will 1! urnish Otrd install 1.51 of 42" high of Rcard on Board (Wyngate) Fencing with Carp
Board. All boards will be 11A Western Red Cedar, All Runners will be 2x4 AC'Q pressure treated pine
attached with Teco clips. All Posts will be 4x4 ACQ pressure treated set in ground 30-3h" in cetnelit
- rniixture. Posts caps Eire blacVinyl.

No Gales.

All fence worknianship is golaranleed for'1'HRI± E years, gates for one year. Our crews do excellent work!
Capital will clear & haul ex~~ting fence? No. Estimate includes discount.

81vitch to 3 plux t Wyngate i vith Lattice: Add 90,110 to total.

iVl<)tCn,;'.tcrinl:+ r Total Contras Rate 840.00
ether Ihnn and — — -- -
cntltunched For _ i 1/3 D9osit Due With Order 280-00 .
u,'ill he debited a l/3 Oue t  ~ ~•^ •_ Day of initial Installation 280.00
ihC uurrr:nt rule. —— —• —

Due on 1 ay of Substantial Commotion 2$0.00

Sl.irvey stakes are in? Yes

(-Aphid Fence will 041" county

initial deposit amount. C IP
Customer is respnnsible fol
The Esthnated date of cout
contract is signed, permit, 1
received. 'Phis is all weathe
ACCEPTAls C% OF PROP
'I he above prices, spC611C.Itions aild cnnf

uuderarand, and u,aeept iha'r•orrns and C
AN 1) CON•IRAC'1'. Prices are. good for 3

l`onh-uclr.c`s Signatut•n

No 11

~erudt? Yes[-( No E] Ifyt:s, add $85.00 to

~.omer is.to provide plat for perntit.

(fence placement anti property lines.
inencement of the work is Z weeks after
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Kennedy, Rachel

From: Fothergill, Anne
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2008 3:46 PM
To: Kennedy, Rachel
Subject: FW: LAP comments for 9/24/08: 5 Quincy; 3710 Bradley; 8 Newlands

From: Bourke, Tom (Winchester Homes, Inc.)(Tom) [mailto:tom.bourke@whihomes.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2008 3:23 PM
To: Fothergill, Anne; Manarolla, Kevin; Whipple, Scott; Silver, Joshua
Cc: CCV@montgomerycountymd.gov; Bob Elliott; FeldmanGS@aol.com; Jacobs - Eph's daughter (abjdoe@gmail.com);
Marsh, Joan (r.marshes@verizon.net); Stephens, Betsy; Wellington, P. (ccv)
Subject: LAP comments for 9/24/08: 5 Quincy; 3710 Bradley; 8 Newlands

The following are the comments by the Chevy Chase Village LAP for items on the HPC agenda for 9/24/08

5 Quincy: fencing installation
Contributing Resource
Staff Recommends approval of fencing to shield trash , a/c equipment, etc.
LAP concurs with staff approval

3710 Bradley: rear addition
Non-contributing Resource
Staff Recommends approval and LAP concurs

8 Newlands rear addition and alterations
Contributing Resource
Staff approved but required door and window schedule
LAP concurs with staff approval and urges ' lenient scrutiny' of doors and windows since these are not readily visible
from the street and public areas.

Submitted for the LAP by Tom Bourke, Chair



DPS-#8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMFSSI0W
301/563-3400.

APPLICATION FOR''
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: SLAP z ~I L? rr w)

4 .. Daytime Phone No.: 
~bfo. — ~a

Tax Account No.: 
.

Name of Prope4 Ownei:-,et L e, 13 yY gn' 1 ° Daytime Phone No.: JD!

Address:.Jy( -5-e
e. Street Number City . Steet Zip Code

Contractorr: n d-.. Phone No.:3b:) -• q i
"' 

cf, D L)

Contractor Registration No.:^ -5~0 L) ̀I

Agent for Owner: Daytime Phone No.:

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

House Number: Street: u7nt-c._I S¢

Town/City: h -V e._ Nearest Cross Street: _ (~ n • 6" yj—

Lot: 'fic~- Block: Subdivision: P)yV,-4 [

Liber: _F.olio:'.

RRA T ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTIUN ANUiUSE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

1-C
onstruct ❑ Extend ❑ After/Renovate ❑ A/C ElSlab ElRoom Addition O Porch ❑ Deck ❑ Shed

❑ Move ❑ Install ❑ Wreck/Raze ❑ Solar ❑ Fireplace ❑ Woodburning Stove ❑ Single Family

❑ Revision El Repair` 11 Revocable - 7 • Fenee/Wall (complete Section 4) ❑ Other:

1 B. - Construction cost estimate: $

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PARTTWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01X WSSC 02 .❑ Septic 03 D Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01WSSC 02 El Well 03 El Other:;

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height feet 1 inches z

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line Entirely on land of owner ❑ On public right of way/easement

hereby certify that lhave the auihoriry~to make the foregoing apglicatron that thephcaUon rs correct and, that the:construe,iion will comply_ with plansd ~
approved by all agencies listed and 1'heie`dy acknowle`7ge and accept this to be a condition foi the: issuancb'of this peimrt

Signature of owner or authorized agent ` Date

Approved: For Chairperson; Historic Preservation Commission "

Disapproved: Signature:

Application/Permit No.: -~ "7` `~~~? Date Filed'. ~' O

Edit 6/21/99 ,,. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Dater .

Date Issued:



GEOFFREY B. BIDDLE
rillage Manager

DAVID R. PODOLSKY
Legal Counsel

8/22/2008

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE
5906 CONNECTICUT AVENUE

CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815

Telephone (301) 654-7300

Fax (301) 907-9721

ccv@montgomerycountymd.gov

Property Owner Name: Ms. Sue Goldman

Contractor Name: Capital Fence, Inc.

Location of Requested Building Permit:
Address: 5 Quincy Street
City, State,7_.ipcode 20815

BOARD OF MANAGERS
DOUGLAS B. KAMEROW

Chair
DAVID L. WINSTEAD

rice Chair
SUSIE EIG
Secretary

GAIL S. FELDMAN
Treasurer

BETSY STEPHENS
Assistant Treasurer

PETER M.YEO
Board Member

ROBERT L. JONES
Board Member

Proposed Scope of Work:.,. Install a 3 VZ.,feet high fence, 104eet long and
4-feet deep to block the views of utility lines, trash cans,
a/c units, etc. from the street and neighbors.

Dear Department of 1'ertaitting Services.

"The above home(ywner/contractor has notified Chevy Chase Village that tliey are
planning to apply for both County and Municipal permits l'or the above summarized
construction praject. We have supplied them with a full set of the appropriate
regulations. and they fully understand that a permit from the County does not guarantee a
permit from this municipality, unless they comply with all the rules and regulations given
to them with this letter. They have been provided with this information and the
appropriate instructions to file for a Building Permit and/or variance form from this.
municipality.

Sinderely,

, yai
''~

Geoffrey Biddle











_ FROM 
FAX N0. Aug. 19 2008 02:1aPM P1

Proposal & (:'vntract

Capital Fence, Inc.
PO Box 74 (f yr mailing)

7605 Norris Road Poolesville MD 20937

301-972-8400 Fax 301-407-01.72

Date: 8/13/08

MIM-14 5009

Salmnian License # 91139

Mike 'Frail

ti
Contract & Proposal Sujimit•ted to. 1-lomc. phollc: (j 1 —

C'anfrtrcl.ec Narrlc; Niue -GnlQntan i Work phone* 1 -4t

Address: 5 Quiney tit. 
 
,— — Cell phone:

f't,x numbrt ;—, 
-- . —

Stiti'1 M'c: U Zip- — E mltil:— . .. 3-L —...

We hereby submit. specificatt)ons and estimates for the following:

Capital 1<cnce will Furnish 0,11d install 151 of 42" high of board on Board (Wyogatc) Fencing with Cap
Board. All boards will be 1> 4 Western Red Cedar. All Runners will be 2x4 ACQ pressure treated pine
atia>,ched with Teeo clips. Al Posts will be 40 ACQ pressure treated set in ground 30-16" in cellient
inix.ture. Posts caps are blac. , Vinyl.

No Crates.

All fence workmanship is gijlaranteed for'I'HREE ,years, gates for one year. Our crews do excellent work'.
Capital will clear & haul ex~~ting fence? No. Estimate include, discount.

Switch to 3 plus I Wyngate ifOth Lattice: Adel 90.00 to total.

Mo,'r: m,.n rinL~ Total C.ontract. kate 840.00
otltcr than cult —. ..— _.. --•—~' , -- -• -

culnlaeh:d I„ _ I! 1/3 Dc osit Due With nrcler 280.00M.
wily fx debirt~d id -- .~. 'r .
the ourrcan rat.,, _ T-3 Co llay of Tnitiatl In~t,s►Ilation 280.00—

Due on .l)ay of fiub:ttantial CotnEletion 2$0.00

Sarvey stakes are in? Yes

Capital Vence will abtatn county

initial deposit. amount.. CW
Customer is responsible for
The 11"stilnatcd date of coml
contract: is signed, permit, l
received. 'Phis it all weat.he
ACCEPTANCE OF PROP
'11te nhnvr Prices, spocti9cat1oac sad Cunt

nntlt rst:lnd. and alcacp( 11110 Tctaus and l'
AND CON'I'RAC 1. Prices AI•n l;ooll for 3

('nnitraclnn's Si~nannr.

(:.nttraclor•v tiignaturo

No 11

wrmit? Yes D No M I l yes, acid $85.00 to
.omer is to provide plat for permit.
fence, placement and property liner.
tlencement of the work is 2 weeks after
[OA (if required) and deposit are
- permitting.
)SA.L, AND CON'l.'RACT
jinn,; al•n satikfactory And herchy nrcp(ed. I Iwvc read,

aditions nc presented an Pape 2 of Mi, PROPOSAL

tllly8.

l Larans of prnpusedif I(I fout:

Drawing not exact or to Salle.

N IyQr I.ighl to ConCrl: Ybu, nc~ buyer, nlay collect rl,is 
_t

/21

/0 h-all.laclion Flt ally time Prior In ntidnitht of lilt , hosioer;b
—... ._ day Our the, dnie or Ihi.c trnnl jcllnn. Nut dlc accoillpn 1­111

Uatr. 1InIicc of cancellation Ii r any ex plan al ion 0I'thi, right 11'vun
cancel within the. Unit period nule:d alx,vc, rhc s, llcr may not
kcc~t~lyol,yl7ln•caandnwt~tylnenl, .--' '--- __...

Date
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TOPOGRAPHIC 
VClivel~02S. C!cpog~ap~te~s `: `

ENGINEERS

i9 SURVEYOR'S. CERTIFICATE 7932  W IS C. AVE.

I hereby certify that the position of all the existing , B ET H E S D A. MARYLAND.

provements an-the above described property has been reLEPHONc OLIVER. 2.3975
•efully established b,, a transit-tape survey and that 

house Location Platless otherwise shove n, • there are no encroachments.

-- c~ Part of Lots 1 & 2, Block bZ
5Yalt/t

/! 
 0...7. d.aita Chevy. Chase Section 2

."_' `" -̀'"'"~'ranJc S:•I:ane: I{egistered Surveyoi•'-"idantgotn Via; 
-.•._...—~_

_- `-- bid. Reg #1690-- Va: Reg_ #441 f lat Book 2 at. 10 -
Sd Ze '1"-:-30 r._..----

July 2, 1954

~Lto.A0007Y Link `I
7vc 7-L//ie.

~~ ParT of .CoT L

~
4

6}'Ff.UGE I 0

.. .. is *.. ~ • .. • . t,.

r4
. f 27.7 I~ j

~
1~4krE

3/

` I

Ztu 

' 90% j
s

1

p Y2 
.

Our WesT X

N -3.1-
W777-r,

_

'73'4­6u6u

MONTGON.IERY000NTY ~L 
tA

DEW; RTMENTOF PERMITTING SERVICES 
o ̂  

APPROVED- VEL DATE o ~ja 

f
ZONING CLASS___ Q~(I_Q__ PAGE _A$ NW a1
BOARD OF APPEALS CASE.-- 

FuhUL,


